APrriL 30.] THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 1199
REGISTER OF NURSES—continued.
ration| 5 Date of Nome Hospital at which tralned ; Qualifications. Residence.
No. Registration. g : ’ )
1865 | 1916, Feb. .. | Bailey, Mrs. Myra | Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination, | Hospital, Nelson.
(Everett) ‘]i);cember, 1915. Sister, Nelson Hospital, 1920, to
te
3224 | 1922, Jan. .. | Baily, Ernestine Mar- | Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination, | Bowen Street Hospital, Wel
jorie December, 1921. Sister to 1924 ington.
1914 | 1916, Aug. .. | Bain, Lily F. Waihi Hospital certificate. State examination, | Care of G. F, Linnell, Esq.,
June, 1916 Kaiwaka.
911 | 1910, July .. | Bain, Mrs. Monica | Greymouth Hospital certificate. State examination, | Care of J. Bain, Manager,
(Gillin) ' 1910. Sister, to 1917 Paparoa Mine, Greymouth.
3220 | 1922, Jan. .. | Bainbridge, Agnes Olive | Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination, | Hospital, Taumarunui.
December, 1921. Sister, to 1922 to date
3895 | 1924, July.. [*Baker, Alice Doreen .. | Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination,
June, 1924. Midwifery certificate, Kawakawa
. Hospital
2477 | 1919, Mar. .. | Baker, Constance Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examina-
tion, 1919
1952 | 1916, Aug. .. | Baker, Elizabeth Loos- | Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examina-
more tion, June, 1916. Gisborne Hospital (sister),
1918 ; N.Z.AN.S., June, 1918, to December, 1919
2141 | 1917, July .. |*Baker, Harriett Oamaru Hospital certificate. State examination, | 9 Reed Street, Oamaru,
: June, 1917. Midwifery certificate, Batchelor
Hospital, Dunedin, 1920
1024 | 1911, June.. | Baker, Mrs. L. E. Royal United Hospital, Bath, certificate, 1900. | 156 Grafton Road, Auckland.

1983
1208

823
2661
1095

4049
2881
853

115
3748

4055

2262
3493
2043
4597
2993
2997
333
96

1681

3103

1017
4685
3483

1916, Aug. ..
1912, July ..

1909, Nov...
1920, Jan. ..
1911, June..

1925, Jan. ..
1920, Nov...
1910, Jan. ..

1902, Feb. ..
1924, Jan. ..

1925, Jan. ..

1918, Jan. ..
1922, Dec. ..
1917, Jan. ..
1926, Dec. .

1921, Feb. ..
1921, Fob. ..
1903, July ..
1902, Mar. ..

1915, Jan. ..

1921, July ..

1011, April. .
1926, Dec. ..
1922, Dec. ..

Baker Margaret I.
*Baker, Olive K.

Baker, Wenefride S. ..

Bakewell, Margaret Cole-

Balilfour, Mrs. Katherine
M. (McKenzie)

Ballantyne, Isobel

Ballard, Flora

Balmer, Ella H.

Banbury, Amy D.
*Banks, Isabel ..

*Banks, Lillian

Banks-Smith, Mrs. Amy
(Higgins)

Bannister, Elfie

Bannister, Mary

Barber, Madge

Barber, Mary Jane

Barber, Scott Lena

Barclay, Agnes

Barclay, Elizabeth Turn-
bull

Barclay, Mrs. Violet E.
(Petersen)

*Bargrove, Violet T.

Barkas, Zillah

Barker, Christina Gil-
landers
Barker, Doris

Ward sister, one year; nursing-home sister, six
years and a half ; private nursing, two years and
& half

Adelaide Hospital certificate, 1914, AsT.N.A. .

New Plymouth Hospital certificate. State examina-
tion, 1912. Maternity certificate, St. Helens Hos-
pital, Gisborne. Midwifery certificate, St. Helens
Hospital, Gisborne

St. Bartholomew’s Hospital certificate, three years,
1907. Christchurch Hospital, 1909

Wanganui Hospital certificate. State examination,
December, 1919

Weston Infirmary, Glasgow, certificate, 1905. Wes-
ton Infirmary (sister) ; home sister ; night super-
intendent and assistant matron to 1911 ; Dunedin
Hospital (matron), June, 1911, to 1912

Timaru Hospital certificate. State examination,
December, 1924

Royal Prince Alfred’s Hospital, Sydney, N.S.W.,
certificate, 1917, A.T.N.A.

Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination,
1909. Private nursing; Cook Hospital (sister),
1919 to 1920

Auckland Hospital, 1890-95; private nursing to
date, Member R.B.N.A. Private hospital

Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination,
December, 1923. Midwifery certificate, Kawa-
kawa Hospital

Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examina-
tion, December, 1924, Midwifery certificate,
Rangiora Hospital

Gisborne and Pslmerston North Hospitals,
examination, December, 1917

Masterton Hospital certificate. State examination,
December, 1922

Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination,
December, 1916. Sister

Palmerston North Hospital certificate. State ex-
amination, December, 1926

The Royal Infirmary, Sheffield, certificate, four
years, 1903

Chelsea Infirmary, London, certificate, three years,
1908

Wellington Hospital certificate, 1895-1901.
nursing, 1909 to date

Dunedin Hospital, 1894-1901 ; Grey River Hospital
(matron), 1901-2; private nursing, 1902-6;
district nursing ; military nursing, January, 1916,
to May, 1919 ; district nurse, Dunedin

Palmerston North Hospital certificate. State ex-
amination, December, 1914, N.Z.A.N.S,, Janu-
ary, 1916, to May, 1917

Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examina-
tion, June, 1921. Midwifery certificate, St. Helens
Hospital, Christchurch

Coast Hospital, New South Wales, certificate, 1906.
Private nursing to date

Invercargill Hospital certificate. State examina-
tion, December, 1926

Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination,
December, 1922

State

Private

Queen Mary Iit;spital, Hanmer,

England,
San Francisco.

Glasgow.

Care of private hospital, Nen
Street, Oamaru.

Jedburgh, Scotland.

Auckland. .

Care of Mrs, Andrews, Rakau
Road, Hataitad.

Sydney.
Te Kuiti.
Hospital, Auckland.

Registered Nurses’ Society,
431 Oxford Street, London.
Dunedin.

65 Don Street, Invercargill.

Care of C.M. Hospital Hong-
chow, Chekiang Province,
China.

25 Hawkestone Street, Wel-
lington.

Hospital, Wellington.




