## REGISTER OF NURSES-continued.

	REGISTER OF NURSES—communea.			
Regis- tration No.	Date of Registration.	Name.	Hospital at which trained; Qualifications.	Residence.
1865	1916, Feb	Bailey, Mrs. Myra (Everett)	Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1915. Sister, Nelson Hospital, 1920, to date	Hospital, Nelson.
3224	1922, Jan	Baily, Ernestine Mar-	Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination,	Bowen Street Hospital, Wel
1914	1916, Aug	jorie Bain, Lily F	December, 1921. Sister to 1924 Waihi Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1916	lington. Care of G. F. Linnell, Esq., Kaiwaka.
911	1910, July	Bain, Mrs. Monica (Gillin)	Greymouth Hospital certificate. State examination, 1910. Sister, to 1917	Care of J. Bain, Manager, Paparoa Mine, Greymouth,
3220	1922, Jan	Bainbridge, Agnes Olive	Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination,	Hospital, Taumarunui.
3895	1924, July	A. *Baker, Alice Doreen	December, 1921. Sister, to 1922 to date Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1924. Midwifery certificate, Kawakawa Hospital	
2477	1919, Mar	Baker, Constance	Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examina-	••
1952	1916, Aug	Baker, Elizabeth Loos- more	tion, 1919 Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examina- tion, June, 1916. Gisborne Hospital (sister), 1918; N.Z.A.N.S., June, 1918, to December, 1919	••
2141	1917, July	*Baker, Harriett	Oamaru Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1917. Midwifery certificate, Batchelor Hospital, Dunedin, 1920	9 Reed Street, Oamaru.
1024	1911, June	Baker, Mrs. L. E	Royal United Hospital, Bath, certificate, 1900. Ward sister, one year; nursing-home sister, six years and a half; private nursing, two years and a half	156 Grafton Road, Auckland.
1983 1208	1916, Aug 1912, July	Baker Margaret I *Baker, Olive K	Adelaide Hospital certificate, 1914. A.T.N.A.  New Plymouth Hospital certificate. State examination, 1912. Maternity certificate, St. Helens Hospital, Gisborne. Midwifery certificate, St. Helens	Queen Mary Hospital, Hanmer.
823	1909, Nov	Baker, Wenefride S	Hospital, Gisborne St. Bartholomew's Hospital certificate, three years,	England.
2661	1920, Jan	Bakewell, Margaret Coleridge	1907. Christchurch Hospital, 1909 Wanganui Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1919	San Francisco.
1095	1911, June	Balfour, Mrs. Katherine M. (McKenzie)	Weston Infirmary, Glasgow, certificate, 1905. Weston Infirmary (sister); home sister; night superintendent and assistant matron to 1911; Dunedin	Glasgow.
4049	1925, Jan	Ballantyne, Isobel	Hospital (matron), June, 1911, to 1912 Timaru Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1924	Care of private hospital, Nen Street, Oamaru.
2881	1920, Nov	Ballard, Flora	Royal Prince Alfred's Hospital, Sydney, N.S.W., certificate, 1917. A.T.N.A.	•••
853	1910, Jan	Balmer, Ella H	Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination, 1909. Private nursing; Cook Hospital (sister),	Jedburgh, Scotland.
115	1902, Feb	Banbury, Amy D.	1919 to 1920 Auckland Hospital, 1890–95; private nursing to	Auckland.
3748	1924, Jan	*Banks, Isabel	date. Member R.B.N.A. Private hospital Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1923. Midwifery certificate, Kawa-	Care of Mrs. Andrews, Rakau Road, Hataitai.
4055	1925, Jan	*Banks, Lillian	kawa Hospital Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examina- tion, December, 1924. Midwifery certificate,	•• ,
2252	1918, Jan	Banks-Smith, Mrs. Amy (Higgins)	Rangiora Hospital Gisborne and Palmerston North Hospitals. State examination, December, 1917	Sydney.
3493	1922, Dec	Bannister, Elfie	Masterton Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1922	Te Kuiti.
2043	1917, Jan	Bannister, Mary	Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1916. Sister	Hospital, Auckland.
4597	1926, Dec	Barber, Madge	Palmerston North Hospital certificate. State ex-	•••
2993	1921, Feb	Barber, Mary Jane	amination, December, 1926 The Royal Infirmary, Sheffield, certificate, four	
2997	1921, Feb	Barber, Scott Lena	years, 1903 Chelsea Infirmary, London, certificate, three years,	••
333	1903, July	Barclay, Agnes	1908 Wellington Hospital certificate, 1895–1901. Private	Registered Nurses' Society,
96	1902, Mar	Barclay, Elizabeth Turn- bull	nursing, 1909 to date Dunedin Hospital, 1894-1901; Grey River Hospital (matron), 1901-2; private nursing, 1902-6; district nursing; military nursing, January, 1916,	431 Oxford Street, London. Dunedin.
1681	1915, Jan	Barclay, Mrs. Violet E. (Petersen)	to May, 1919; district nurse, Dunedin Palmerston North Hospital certificate. State ex- amination, December, 1914. N.Z.A.N.S., Janu-	65 Don Street, Invercargill.
3103	1921, July	*Bargrove, Violet T	ary, 1916, to May, 1917 Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examina- tion, June, 1921. Midwifery certificate, St. Helens	Care of C.M. Hospital Hong- chow, Chekiang Province,
1017	1911, April	Barkas, Zillah	Hospital, Christchurch Coast Hospital, New South Wales, certificate, 1906. Private nursing to date	China. 25 Hawkestone Street, Wellington.
4685	1926, Dec	Barker, Christina Gillanders	Invercargill Hospital certificate. State examina- tion, December, 1926	••
3483	1922, Dec	Barker, Doris	Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1922	Hospital, Wellington.